

CNR No. -MHWR030007582026



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. NO.428/2026

(M/s. Shri Siyaram Fibers through its Proprietor Ramakant Balkrushnaji Jajodia **-Vs-** Chenille Fabtex Pvt Ltd Through its Director , Amitkumar S. Choube)

Perused the complaint and the documents filed on the record. The Complainant has complied all the necessary compliance of Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act. There appears reasonable ground to proceed against accused. Hence, issue process against the accused for the offence p.u.s. 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act.

Date: 30/01/2026
Wardha.

(H. P. Pancholi)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
[Court No. 3] Wardha.