



ORDER BELOW EXH.9 IN S.C.C. NO. 428/2026

(M/s. Shri Siyaram Fibers through its Proprietor Ramakant Balkrushnaji
Jajodia -Vs-
Chenille Fabtex Pvt Ltd Through its Director , Amitkumar S. Choube)

The statutory notices in this case was served upon the accused. Thereafter, the complaint was filed before this court. The summons was issued to the accused. The accused appears to the left the address from report on R.P.A.D.. Thereafter, the conduct of the accused clearly shows that, he got the knowledge about the present proceedings and in order to avoid, he appears to have left the address. Therefore, issue N.B.W. against the accused.

Date:11/03/2026
Wardha.

(H. P. Pancholi)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
[Court No. 3] Wardha.