

CNR No.- MHWR030007582026



S.C.C. No. 428/2026

Order Below Exh. 1

(M/s. Shri Siyaram Fibers through its Proprietor Ramakant  
Balkrushnaji Jajodia Vs. Chenille Fabrics Private. Ltd., & Anr.)

This is an application for releasing of accused on cash surety. Both the side submitted before this court that matter is going to settle on next date. Considering the aforesaid circumstances, accused no. 1 and 2 are released on PR bond of Rs. 20,000/- each till next date.

Date: 16/04/2026  
Wardha.

(H. P. Pancholi)  
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,  
[Court No.3] Wardha.